
Holy Cross Events this Week! 

Thu Apr 27 

Noon Bible Study 

7pm Capital Discussion 
8pm Zumba 

 

Fri  Apr 28 

7:30am Zumba  

 
Sat  Apr 29 
 

Sun  Apr 30 

10am Jnt Worship @ HC 

11am Coffee &  

Conversation 

4pm Manantial 
 

Mon May 1 

7:30am Zumba 
9am Salem Housing  
Authority Trng 

5pm LaCasita Basketball 

6:30pm Thorsmen 
7pm Zumba 

 

Tues May 2 

9am Tuesday Crew 

7pm Manantial 
 

Wed May 3 
7:30am Zumba 

9am Rosemalers 
10:30am LaCasita Exer-
cise 

6pm Vocal Choir 

7pm Bell Choir 

7pm Zumba 
 

Thu May 4 

Noon Bible Study 

7pm Capital Discussion 

7pm Zumba 

 

Fri May 5 

Cinco De Mayo 

7:30am Zumba 
7pm Zumba 

 

Sat  May 6 
9-3 Camp Lutherwood 
Spring Workday. 
Noon Graduation Cele-
bration 

 

Sun May 7 
10am Worship 

11am Coffee &  

Conversaton 

4pm Manantial 

 
 

Alleluia 

He is Risen!! 

 

 Your Council    

President Loran Sell 

is calling a SPECIAL  

CONGREGATIONAL 

MEETING  

MAY 21, 2023                                 

AFTER SERVICE 

TO DISCUSS AND VOTE to extend a 

Call and Compensation package to a 

Candidate and approve a Covenant   

between our 2 congregations.  



Salem Housing Authority commu-

nity financial workshops.  Holy Cross 

is providing space & child care.  Any-

one interested in volunteering to care 

for  children, contact the church of-

fice 503-364-6041.  

Dates and topics 

May 1 General Financial Protection 

May 15 Banking 

May 29 Savings & Budgeting 

June 12 Paying off Debt & Credit 

There are a couple 

of children from   

Holy Cross who are 

planning to attend   

Camp Lutherwood 

this summer.  

Please 

consider 

contrib-

uting to 

their registration. 

Joel Nickel  — exhibit at the Keizer Community Center Gallery.  The exhibit 

runs through April and May 2023.  Take a moment to stop and enjoy his 

work. 

2023 Scholarship application forms are 

now available on the website click link 

below to access. 

 http://www.holycrosslutheran-salem.org/scholarships-

for-2023/  

http://www.holycrosslutheran-salem.org/scholarships-for-2023/
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